
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Michigan 304          +16 
2   Texas A&M 305          +17 

T3   Baylor 306          +18 
T3   Ohio State 306          +18 
5   UNLV  307          +19 
6   SMU 309          +21 
7   Houston 310          +22 

T8   Texas Tech 315          +27 
T8   Kansas State 315          +27 
T8   Kansas, Univ. of  315          +27 
11   Mississippi St. U.  318          +30 
12   UTSA 319          +31 
13   Memphis 320          +32 
14   Tulsa 330          +42 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Bianca Fabrizio  Texas A&M  71          -1   
-  2   Lindsey McCurdy  SMU  73          +1   
-  T3   Katja Pogacar  Ohio State  74          +2   
-  T3   Ivon Reijers  Houston  74          +2   
-  T3   Amy Lee  Baylor  74          +2   
-  T6   Yitsen Chou  Kansas, Univ. of  75          +3   
-  T6   Elodie Van Dievoet  Michigan  75          +3   
-  T6   Jaclyn Lee  Ohio State  75          +3   
-  T6   Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State  75          +3   
-  T6   Madison Talley  Kansas State  75          +3   
-  T6   Emily White  Michigan  75          +3   
-  T6   Dylan Kim  Baylor  75          +3   
-  T13   Michaela Fletcher  Memphis  76          +4   
-  T13   Chieh Jessica Peng  Mississippi St. U.  76          +4   
-  T13   Aimee Ponte  UTSA  76          +4   
-  T13   Alexandra Kaui  UNLV  76          +4   
-  T13   Elizabeth Prior  UNLV  76          +4   
-  T13   Courtney Dow  Texas A&M  76          +4   
-  T13   Tash Carlsson *  Kansas State  76          +4   
-  T20   Amanda Elich  Houston  77          +5   
-  T20   Kenzie Wright  SMU  77          +5   
-  T20   Maria Vesga  Baylor  77          +5   
-  T20   Chloe Weir  Kansas State  77          +5   
-  T20   Mami Yamamoto  Texas Tech  77          +5   
-  T20   Ji Eun Baik  Mississippi St. U.  77          +5   
-  T20   Harley Dubsky  UNLV  77          +5   
-  T20   Megan Kim  Michigan  77          +5   
-  T20   Kathy Lim  Michigan  77          +5   
-  T20   Gabby Barker  Texas Tech  77          +5   
-  T30   Maddie Szeryk  Texas A&M  78          +6   
-  T30   Brigitte Dunne  SMU  78          +6   
-  T30   Lizzie Winyarat  Kansas, Univ. of  78          +6   
-  T30   Alyssa Getty  UNLV  78          +6   
-  T30   Alisa Snyder *  Michigan  78          +6   
-  T35   Anneke Strobach  Tulsa  79          +7   
-  T35   Cara Barker  Texas Tech  79          +7   
-  T35   Emily Gilbreth  Houston  79          +7   
-  T38   Grace Choi  Michigan  80          +8   
-  T38   Leighann Cabush  Memphis  80          +8   
-  T38   Victoria Chandra  Kansas, Univ. of  80          +8   
-  T38   Thanya Pattamakijsakul  Texas A&M  80          +8   
-  T38   Giovana Maymon  Baylor  80          +8   
-  T38   Becky McGeehan  UTSA  80          +8   
-  T38   Allie Andersen  Houston  80          +8   

-  T38   Fiona Liddell  Baylor  80          +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T46   Ana Paula Ramirez  SMU  81          +9   
-  T46   Athena Yang  Mississippi St. U.  81          +9   
-  T46   Nikki Long  UTSA  81          +9   
-  T46   Connie Jaffrey  Kansas State  81          +9   
-  T46   Mackenzie Raim  UNLV  81          +9   
-  T46   Kelli Rollo  Houston  81          +9   
-  T52   Katherine Gravel-Coursol  Kansas State  82          +10   
-  T52   Alexandria Celli  SMU  82          +10   
-  T52   Zoe-Beth Brake  Ohio State  82          +10   
-  T52   Lauren Mason  Texas Tech  82          +10   
-  T52   Andrea Cropper  Memphis  82          +10   
-  T52   Julie Houston  UTSA  82          +10   
-  T52   Sofia Garcia  Texas Tech  82          +10   
-  T52   Ariadna Fonseca  Kansas, Univ. of  82          +10   
-  T52   Sydney Colwill  Memphis  82          +10   
-  T61   Chloe Velasco  Texas A&M  83          +11   
-  T61   Emma Ballard *  Texas Tech  83          +11   
-  T61   Greta Bruner  Tulsa  83          +11   
-  T61   Madison Kidd  UTSA  83          +11   
-  T61   Emily Goldenstein  Memphis  83          +11   
-  T61   Nadia Majidizadeh  Tulsa  83          +11   
-  T67   Paige Nelson  Kansas State  84          +12   
-  T67   Alex Wright *  Ohio State  84          +12   
-  T67   Nikolette Schroeder  Ohio State  84          +12   
-  T67   Katie Holt  Mississippi St. U.  84          +12   
-  T71   Mackenzie Medders  Tulsa  85          +13   
-  T71   Xinyun Yu  Kansas, Univ. of  85          +13   
-  73   Katie Page *  SMU  86          +14   
-  74   Teri Doss  Mississippi St. U.  87          +15   
-  75   Olivia Jackson  Tulsa  88          +16   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Michigan 304 304

T6 Emily White (3) 75 75

T6 Elodie Van Dievoet (4) 75 75

T20 Megan Kim (2) 77 77

T20 Kathy Lim (5) 77 77

T38 Grace Choi (1) 80 80

2 Texas A&M 305 305

1 Bianca Fabrizio (2) 71 71

T13 Courtney Dow (4) 76 76

T30 Maddie Szeryk (1) 78 78

T38 Thanya Pattamakijsakul (3) 80 80

T61 Chloe Velasco (5) 83 83

T3 Baylor 306 306

T3 Amy Lee (1) 74 74

T6 Dylan Kim (3) 75 75

T20 Maria Vesga (2) 77 77

T38 Fiona Liddell (4) 80 80

T38 Giovana Maymon (5) 80 80

T3 Ohio State 306 306

T3 Katja Pogacar (3) 74 74

T6 Jessica Porvasnik (1) 75 75

T6 Jaclyn Lee (4) 75 75

T52 Zoe-Beth Brake (5) 82 82

T67 Nikolette Schroeder (2) 84 84

5 UNLV 307 307

T13 Alexandra Kaui (1) 76 76

T13 Elizabeth Prior (3) 76 76

T20 Harley Dubsky (4) 77 77

T30 Alyssa Getty (5) 78 78

T46 Mackenzie Raim (2) 81 81

6 SMU 309 309

2 Lindsey McCurdy (1) 73 73

T20 Kenzie Wright (2) 77 77

T30 Brigitte Dunne (3) 78 78

T46 Ana Paula Ramirez (4) 81 81

T52 Alexandria Celli (5) 82 82

7 Houston 310 310

T3 Ivon Reijers (3) 74 74

T20 Amanda Elich (5) 77 77

T35 Emily Gilbreth (1) 79 79

T38 Allie Andersen (2) 80 80

T46 Kelli Rollo (4) 81 81
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T8 Texas Tech 315 315

T20 Gabby Barker (1) 77 77

T20 Mami Yamamoto (2) 77 77

T35 Cara Barker (5) 79 79

T52 Lauren Mason (3) 82 82

T52 Sofia Garcia (4) 82 82

T8 Kansas State 315 315

T6 Madison Talley (1) 75 75

T20 Chloe Weir (4) 77 77

T46 Connie Jaffrey (2) 81 81

T52 Katherine Gravel-Coursol (5) 82 82

T67 Paige Nelson (3) 84 84

T8 Kansas, Univ. of 315 315

T6 Yitsen Chou (4) 75 75

T30 Lizzie Winyarat (1) 78 78

T38 Victoria Chandra (3) 80 80

T52 Ariadna Fonseca (2) 82 82

T71 Xinyun Yu (5) 85 85

11 Mississippi St. U. 318 318

T13 Chieh Jessica Peng (2) 76 76

T20 Ji Eun Baik (1) 77 77

T46 Athena Yang (5) 81 81

T67 Katie Holt (4) 84 84

74 Teri Doss (3) 87 87

12 UTSA 319 319

T13 Aimee Ponte (1) 76 76

T38 Becky McGeehan (4) 80 80

T46 Nikki Long (3) 81 81

T52 Julie Houston (2) 82 82

T61 Madison Kidd (5) 83 83

13 Memphis 320 320

T13 Michaela Fletcher (1) 76 76

T38 Leighann Cabush (2) 80 80

T52 Sydney Colwill (4) 82 82

T52 Andrea Cropper (5) 82 82

T61 Emily Goldenstein (3) 83 83

14 Tulsa 330 330

T35 Anneke Strobach (3) 79 79

T61 Nadia Majidizadeh (1) 83 83

T61 Greta Bruner (2) 83 83

T71 Mackenzie Medders (4) 85 85

75 Olivia Jackson (5) 88 88
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T13 Tash Carlsson (Kansas State) 76 76

T30 Alisa Snyder (Michigan) 78 78

T61 Emma Ballard (Texas Tech) 83 83

T67 Alex Wright (Ohio State) 84 84

73 Katie Page (SMU) 86 86
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Michigan 304 0 304 +16
2  Texas A&M 305 0 305 +17
T3  Baylor 306 0 306 +18
T3  Ohio State 306 0 306 +18
5  UNLV  307 0 307 +19
6  SMU 309 0 309 +21
7  Houston 310 0 310 +22
T8  Texas Tech 315 0 315 +27
T8  Kansas State 315 0 315 +27
T8  Kansas, Univ. of  315 0 315 +27
11  Mississippi St. U.  318 0 318 +30
12  UTSA 319 0 319 +31
13  Memphis 320 0 320 +32
14  Tulsa 330 0 330 +42

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Bianca Fabrizio  Texas A&M 71  -  71  -1 
2    Lindsey McCurdy  SMU 73  -  73  +1 
T3    Amy Lee  Baylor 74  -  74  +2 
T3    Katja Pogacar  Ohio State 74  -  74  +2 
T3    Ivon Reijers  Houston 74  -  74  +2 
T6    Yitsen Chou  Kansas, Univ. of  75  -  75  +3 
T6    Dylan Kim  Baylor 75  -  75  +3 
T6    Jaclyn Lee  Ohio State 75  -  75  +3 
T6    Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State 75  -  75  +3 
T6    Madison Talley  Kansas State 75  -  75  +3 
T6    Elodie Van Dievoet  Michigan 75  -  75  +3 
T6    Emily White  Michigan 75  -  75  +3 
T13    Tash Carlsson *  Kansas State 76  -  76  +4 
T13    Courtney Dow  Texas A&M 76  -  76  +4 
T13    Michaela Fletcher  Memphis 76  -  76  +4 
T13    Alexandra Kaui  UNLV  76  -  76  +4 
T13    Chieh Jessica Peng  Mississippi St. U.  76  -  76  +4 
T13    Aimee Ponte  UTSA 76  -  76  +4 
T13    Elizabeth Prior  UNLV  76  -  76  +4 
T20    Ji Eun Baik  Mississippi St. U.  77  -  77  +5 
T20    Gabby Barker  Texas Tech 77  -  77  +5 
T20    Harley Dubsky  UNLV  77  -  77  +5 
T20    Amanda Elich  Houston 77  -  77  +5 
T20    Megan Kim  Michigan 77  -  77  +5 
T20    Kathy Lim  Michigan 77  -  77  +5 
T20    Maria Vesga  Baylor 77  -  77  +5 
T20    Chloe Weir  Kansas State 77  -  77  +5 
T20    Kenzie Wright  SMU 77  -  77  +5 
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Pattamakijsakul TAMU 2.75 -1 
K. Lim Michigan 2.75 -1 
M. Fletcher Memphis 2.75 -1 
J. Lee Ohio St 2.75 -1 
K. Wright SMU 2.75 -1 
A. Ramirez SMU 3.00 E 
C. Barker Texas Tech 3.00 E 
E. Ballard Texas Tech 3.00 E 
A. Kaui UNLV 3.00 E 
J. Houston UTSA 3.00 E 
D. Kim Baylor 3.00 E 
E. Van Dievoet Michigan 3.00 E 
G. Barker Texas Tech 3.00 E 
M. Szeryk TAMU 3.00 E 
B. Fabrizio TAMU 3.00 E 
L. McCurdy SMU 3.00 E 
J. Baik Miss. St. 3.00 E 
Z. Brake Ohio St 3.00 E 
L. Cabush Memphis 3.00 E 
A. Elich Houston 3.00 E 
C. Peng Miss. St. 3.25 +1 
G. Choi Michigan 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Pogacar Ohio St 3.90 -1 
E. Prior UNLV 4.10 +1 
T. Carlsson K-State 4.10 +1 
A. Lee Baylor 4.10 +1 
A. Kaui UNLV 4.20 +2 
A. Getty UNLV 4.20 +2 
C. Weir K-State 4.20 +2 
Y. Chou Kansas 4.20 +2 
C. Dow TAMU 4.20 +2 
I. Reijers Houston 4.20 +2 
A. Ponte UTSA 4.20 +2 
M. Talley K-State 4.20 +2 
B. Fabrizio TAMU 4.20 +2 
L. McCurdy SMU 4.30 +3 
C. Peng Miss. St. 4.30 +3 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 4.30 +3 
E. White Michigan 4.30 +3 
L. Mason Texas Tech 4.30 +3 
M. Szeryk TAMU 4.30 +3 
D. Kim Baylor 4.30 +3 
A. Snyder Michigan 4.30 +3 
B. Dunne SMU 4.30 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Fabrizio TAMU 4.25 -3 
L. McCurdy SMU 4.50 -2 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 4.50 -2 
M. Kim Michigan 4.50 -2 
E. Van Dievoet Michigan 4.50 -2 
M. Yamamoto Texas Tech 4.50 -2 
A. Lee Baylor 4.50 -2 
I. Reijers Houston 4.75 -1 
J. Lee Ohio St 4.75 -1 
P. Nelson K-State 4.75 -1 
K. Page SMU 4.75 -1 
V. Chandra Kansas 4.75 -1 
A. Strobach Tulsa 4.75 -1 
A. Cropper Memphis 4.75 -1 
H. Dubsky UNLV 4.75 -1 
E. White Michigan 4.75 -1 
B. McGeehan UTSA 4.75 -1 
N. Long UTSA 5.00 E 
C. Jaffrey K-State 5.00 E 
E. Goldenstein Memphis 5.00 E 
M. Fletcher Memphis 5.00 E 
D. Kim Baylor 5.00 E 

Eagles 
G. Choi Michigan 1
L. McCurdy SMU 1
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 1
M. Szeryk TAMU 1
C. Dow TAMU 1
I. Reijers Houston 1

Birdies 
B. Fabrizio TAMU 5
K. Pogacar Ohio St 4
E. Van Dievoet Michigan 4
J. Lee Ohio St 4
O. Jackson Tulsa 4
A. Lee Baylor 4
A. Wright Ohio St 3
A. Cropper Memphis 3
I. Reijers Houston 3
M. Yamamoto Texas Tech 3
Y. Chou Kansas 3
K. Lim Michigan 3
D. Kim Baylor 3
V. Chandra Kansas 3
P. Nelson K-State 2
C. Weir K-State 2
C. Jaffrey K-State 2
Z. Brake Ohio St 2
M. Fletcher Memphis 2
E. White Michigan 2
G. Barker Texas Tech 2
H. Dubsky UNLV 2

Pars 
M. Talley K-State 15
J. Baik Miss. St. 13
A. Ponte UTSA 13
C. Peng Miss. St. 12
L. McCurdy SMU 12
A. Lee Baylor 12
A. Elich Houston 11
E. Prior UNLV 11
A. Kaui UNLV 11
M. Vesga Baylor 11
E. White Michigan 11
M. Fletcher Memphis 11
B. Dunne SMU 11
C. Weir K-State 10
L. Mason Texas Tech 10
K. Gravel-Coursol K-State 10
H. Dubsky UNLV 10
M. Kim Michigan 10
A. Strobach Tulsa 10
A. Getty UNLV 10
K. Wright SMU 10
T. Carlsson K-State 10
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